## 503467702 09/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514327

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| MASTITIS MANAGEMENT AUSTRALIA PTY LTD. | 08/11/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PHOSPHAGENICS LIMITED |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11 DUERDIN STREET     |  |
| City:           | CLAYTON, VICTORIA     |  |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRALIA             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 3168                  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14004973 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 024944-9035-US00  |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANNE M. REYNOLDS  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /anne m reynolds/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/04/2015        |  |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=17724692\_024944-9035-US00\_Mastitis\_to\_Phosphagenics#page1.tif source=17724692\_024944-9035-US00\_Mastitis\_to\_Phosphagenics#page2.tif source=17724692\_024944-9035-US00\_Mastitis\_to\_Phosphagenics#page3.tif

PATENT 503467702 REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0837

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MASTITIS MANAGEMENT AUSTRALIA PTY LTD., an organization having its principal place of business at 8b 51 Lusher Road, Croydon, Victoria 3136, Australia, ("ASSIGNOR"), owns an interest in and to the patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, PHOSPHAGENICS LIMITED, an organization having its principal place of business at 11 Duerdin Street, Clayton, Victoria 3168, Australia, also owns an interest in and to the patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, **PHOSPHAGENICS LIMITED** ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part therefor in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the patent application listed on attached Schedule A as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, and (ii) all papers in connection with any interference, legal or other proceedings to maintain, protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the patent application listed on attached Schedule A; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's expense to perform all other affirmative acts which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable, to maintain, protect or enforce the patent application

PATENT REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0838 listed on attached Schedule A. These obligations of assistance by ASSIGNOR shall continue for so long as ASSIGNEE may require such assistance from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Michael Best & Friedrich LLP, 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3000, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying the patent application listed on attached Schedule A for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and is effective as of the date set forth below.

Dated:\_\_// - \$- / \$

MASTITIS MANAGEMENT AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

Title

20

PATENT REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0839

# SCHEDULE A

| TITLE       | APPLICATION<br>TYPE    | APPLICATION NO. | FILING DATE        |
|-------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| COMPOSITION | Utility<br>Application | 14/004,973      | September 13, 2013 |

PATENT REEL: 036496 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 09/04/2015**